Code NKG
Company name Nam Kim Steel Joint Stock Company

Date 12/25/2024
Subject Change of outstanding voting shares

Content:

Nam Kim Steel Joint Stock Companyreports the change of outstanding voting shares as follows:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

1 Charter capital (VND) 2,632,778,060,000 526,541,720,000 3,159,319,780,000

Share issuance to
increase share

capital from the
owners’ equity

2 Total number of shares 263,277,806 52,654,172 315,931,978

3 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

4 Number of outstanding voting shares 263,277,806 52,654,172 315,931,978